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October 17, 2002

TO: Mr. Stanley Sagun
Deputy General Counsel
Columbia Gas of Ohio
P.O. Box 117
200 Civic Center Drive
Columbus, Ohio 4316-0117

RE: Case No. 02-2681-GA-CSS

Enclosed is a copy of a complaint filed with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

In accordance with Rule 4901-9-01 of the Ohio Administrative Code (revision effective
April 4, 1996), vou are hereby directed to file an answer to the complaint with the
Commission, and serve a copy of your answer upon the complainant(s), within twenty
(20) days after October 17, 2002

In addition to your answer, you may also file any motion that you find to be appropriate.

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Cpfl g

Gary E. Vigorito, Suretary
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IN REGARDS TO THIS COMPLAINT 7 October 15, 2002
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PUCO Page 1 of 2

TO: The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

FROM: Jan A. Olivito

501 Buena Vista Blvd
Steubenville, OH 43952

02- 2681~ bn- (eg
This is only one of several complaints. .

Columbtia Gas of Ohio has been trying to collect the previous ocener's bill from me.
They have been post dating the previous owner's account as though it is mine.
However, | have a two inch thick book of documents detailing many other scams
operated by Columbia Gas of Ohio on me and other customers.

| reserve the right to persue these complaints at a later date.

Some of them are as follows:

1. Estimating my bills to be three hundred percent and four hundred percent
higher than the previous owner's bill when | was actually using 75% less.

2, Double billing, charging a second time for the same bill after it was paid.

73. Harassing my elderly father causing him anguish.

4. Listing false informatiom on documents of account.

5. Giving false information to collection agencies that harassed me.

6. Attempting to gain access to my home by fraud and deception.

7. Pumping only air through the gas lines late at night every night for months.
It would not ignite. It would blow out the pilot. And they charged me for this
as though it were quality gas.

8. Fraud claiming they read the meter when they did not.

8. Refusing to refund over estimates as they are required to do by law.

10. Misrepresentation of billing contracts.

J1. Misrepresentation of my home profile.

12. Billing by slze and value of my home rather than usage

A3, Fraud claiming | did not reply to their requests for documents when | replied
every single time with detailed documentation
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14, Intentionally causing me added expense by requiring me to make numerous long
distance phone calls from cne- office in one state to antoher office in another
state. Instead of correcting their mistakes immediately they would put up an
argument for as long as they could. If | proved them wrong they would hang
up on me. They would claim they did not get the documents they asked me to
send so | would have to send them again and register the mail. Then they
wold claim the other office did not get this information so 1 would need to mail
out six duplicates for each reply.



REQUEST: Please start a class action suit against Columbia Gas.

Please arrange this so the millions of customers can join forces against Columbia
CGas and force them to pay back the money they have stolen. Theft by deception
is a crime on Columbia Gas's part. ldentify, expose and publish the names and
identities of the owners end executives of Columbia Gas of Ohio and any other
parent corporation who instructs them to swindle people the way they do.

Every time Columbia Gas of Ohio sends out a communication of false billing or
communicates to lie and intimidate someone, this is a Federal crime of
telecommunications fraud, among other crimes such as organised crime racketeering.

Columbia Gas of Ohio told me they have millions of customers. So please find a
way to inform each and everyone of them of this class action suit and give them
the opportunity to participate.

Everyone | spoke with has complaints against Columbia Gas of Ohio.

These customers are fen all over Jefferson County, Ohio and some from other
counties. Some people told me they were forced to move by Columbia Gas of Ohio.
They moved to aveid¢ being robbed into poverty. They moved out of the county
and some of them out of the state to use other sources of utilities other than
Columbia Gas of Ohio.
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FORMAL COMPLAINT FORM

JON A, OLIVITO
(YOUR NAME)

AGAINST

{THE COMPANY)

" MY COMPLAINTIS: The bill Columbia Gas of Ohio is misrepresenting to you as being
the bill for my gés usage sta'rting' i'n'.lulyu 17, 2000 is actually the accumulated bill of the
- previous owner Linda Zatazola from the beginning of December of 1999 through September of
2000. Columbia Gas admitted they can not provide documents of billings and payments for
this ten month perlod because they did not bill the previous owner and they never had an
account in her name. Columbia Gas of Ohlo told you ane lie layered: over another lie of which
theyﬁbas_eok_thein reasoning and: conclusion: as- though' they are Shriners, Jews or’ confidence
scam artists.because that is the way -tﬁéy-.a!ways misrepresent a business dealing. The man
who buit this house died in a traffic crash at. the beginning of December 1999. | was not the
owner occupant until October 4, 2000, 1 have canceled checks to prove | paid for the gas |
used. In fact I paid much more than a fair estimate of the gas used. 1 even caught Columbia
Gas of Ohio cheating me by charging me when | deliberately shut off the gas myself just to
determine if they were licing when they told me they were reading the meter for my actual
usage. SEE ADDITIONAL PACES -

(ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE ATTACHED)

SIGNATURE
501 Buena Vista Blvd.
STREET ADDRESS ,
. R . Steubenville, Ohio 43952
R . S . CITY,STATE, & ZIP. .
X o o . . 740 264-0529

TELEPHONE NUMBER




Carol Wilson of Columbia Gas of Ohio is a very deceptive llar. She said they would
only reconsider this. billing if | sent them documented proof that | -

bought and occupied the house in July of 2000. Carol was trying to trick )

me to fabricate evidence that supported her lies and misrepresentation of this bill ~
by Columbia Gas,  She was trying to be charming over the phone but she was also
arrogant, threatening and insuiting just like Jews and Shriners, confldence scam
artists and members of organised crime intimidate people., She was trying to Intimidate
me and threaten me that | had better fabricate this evidence for them.

they threatened me that Columbia Gas of Ohio is a very powerful corporation with
lots of customers all over the world. Columbia Gas of Ohio hired collection agencies
to harass me relentlessly day and night. They ruined my health and caused structual

damage to my home when they shut off the gas to the heating system.

Fu rthermore

Columbia Gas of Ohio did not issue me my own individual account number with a
zero balance. They transferred my name on to an already existing number and balance.

ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES YOU WILL FIND

A bill Columbia Gas of Ohio still owes to Anthony J. Olivito, Jr. and now. his
estate for damages they did to his home.

| also found evidence Columbia Gas of Ohio still owes Anthony
$6,000.00 in inflated estimated billing they never refunded to him,

Death Certificate of Anthony J. Olivito, Jr. dated December 14, 1999,

Clause in Anthony's will that Linda Zatazola (his. second wife not my mother) is
entitled to a "life estate” living there as long as she wants and is responsible for
paying utilitiesi Anthony also left her enough money to pay the utilities for the
rest of her life. But apparently she was making plans to skip out without paying
the bills because she transferred her money to a bank in Yorkville where she had
rented a retirement appartment near her sisters and friends. '

Deed and date of purchase by me Jon A, Olivito October 4, 2000.

SUMMATION

Columbia Gas of Ohio assigned my name to someone eises account with a pre-existing
" $ccumulated balance of at least a nine month period. Then they segmented: it into
post dated installments they added into my monthly bills after | bought and occupied
the house. This becomes obvious when you compare the dollar percentage billed. for
the usage after October %, 2000 does not match up. 1t dossssnot even match up for

July 2000 on. If you take an average of all bills to all people and divide it by their =0

usage you come up with a fairly regular percentage. They were billing me far over
this percentage. The size of the house does not matter that:much. People with the
same furnace as mine in a smaller house were running it constantly set at higher

degrees and their bill was lower than mine while 1 had mine shut off half the day
and set at lower degrees.
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4101 Dhloib:partmnt Of Health

Reg. Dist. Ho. VITAL STATISTIC .
) prmary Rog. et v SLONG CERTIFICATE OF DEWTH State o s
FOR ODH Reglstrar's No 646 TYPE OR PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK

7~ 1. Docedenl's Name (First. Middla, LAST} -

[

ANTHONY J. OLIVITO - !

236-12-2694

2. Social Securlty Number B AL Eiham |5 Urder T Your % .
| "1

B Was Ticadent Evar in U5, Armod Forces? |9, Piace of Dmath {Check Only OneJ

Hotplal [ inpatient BER/Gutpatient LIDOA |01 ) Nursing Home L] Reskdonce: £ Gther Spécry)

17. Father's Namwe (Frs! Middie 1 13))
ANTONIO OLIVITO

[ Yes B Mo
Bb. Facikly Name ( Not mstiution, Give Steel And Numbert 9o, Cly, Village, Twp., of Localion of Death mdm
TRINITY MEDICAL CENEgER WEST ) STEURENVILLE : JBWERSDN
TOMarital Stalunserad, b \tsedaa] 11, BUNA §mun ¥ ids, "Dacedont's Usual DGoupalion[Gae Kind of work done] 125, N BmineesAndusly
! mhniw-d npl:um- ! G:cMa ma)t. b 12‘duimm:“t?dwmﬂh. Da I&G:;WJ , uelry
_Married FLORA.__ZATEZALO COAL SUPERINTENDENT COAL MINING
13a. Residence-Stale 13h. Caunty 13¢. City, Tovn, Twp., or Locafion 13d. Street and Number
OH JREFFERSON -~ STEURENVILLE 501 BUERA VISTA BLVD -
130, Inslde Clty Limits?|13L. ZIP Code 14 Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin?  [ves [ 4 {15. Raﬂ-mmm 6. Decedent’s Educationsoms oy
' {# Yex, Specity Cuban, Maxican,Puerto Rican, ste)]  Whits, se. (Speci) — Gradn Comgiotedi
BlamantaryiSacondary {12y t-d o 30}
\,Hves ONo 143552 White 12
18. Mother's Nama  (Fisl Middle, Maiden Sumname)

CATERPMA DURANTE

194, Informant’s Mame  (Type,/Frin
MRS FLORAR OLIVITO

150, Maiding ASdI065 [Skesl and Namber ov Rure! Foule Number, Cily or Town, Stale, 2P Coda)
501 BUENA VISTA BLVD, STEUBENVILLE, OH 43952

20a. Methad of Disposition

20b. Placa of Disposition (Name of Comatery, Cremakury 20c. Location Cily Or Yown, Staie
or Other Place}

Burig) [ Cramas Onr f from Stata
| O Donstionl’) Ouher (Spesitv MT. CALVARY CEMETERY STEUBENVILLE, OH 43952
20d. Date of Disposilion - |21a. Name of Embalmer 21b, License Numbar
Dec 18, 1999 DAVID W MOSTI 7810=A

22a.Signatipe of Funerml Director or Other Person | 22b. License Number fof Licentes) 23. Nams and Address of Facility

: : MOSTI
7248

December 30,1999

———— 321 8.
25. Date Filed (Month, Day, Year) STEUBENVILLE, OH 43952
r

FUNERAL HOME, INC.
FOURTH ST.

26b. Dist. No. 27. Dale Permii Issued
4101 Dec.16,19489
( .
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LXT OR'S DEED UR VoL 394 PG 920

1L, JOSETH ARTHUR OLIVITO, Execulor of the Will of Anthony J. Olivito, Jr., by
power conlerred by seid Will, admitted to the Probate Court of Jefferson County, Ohio, beiug

Case Number 99-E5-602, and every other power, for the sum_’ol—

aid, grants with [duciary cbvmmnls,
to JON ANTON QLIVITO, Single, whose tax mailing address is 501 Buena Vista Boulevard,
© Steubenville, Ohio 43952, the following rea! property:

TRACT ONE
PARCEL ONE

SITUATED IN THE STATE OF OHIO, IN THE COUNTY OF JEFFERSON AND IN THE
CITY OF STEUBENVILLE AND BGUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

h

Being part of Tract Number Sevenleen (17) of Buena Vista Heights Subdivision asthe sameis ©
shown in Plat Book 5 al Page 11 of the Records of Jeflerson County, Ohio.

Deginning at a point in the Westerly line of Buena Visiﬁ Boulevard, said point being South 37
degrees 54" West 70.0 leel from the Norileast corner of Tract Number Sevenieen (17), ihence
with the West line of Buena Vista Boulevard South 37 degrees 54" West 55,0 [2et, thence North

52 degrees 06' West 150.0 feet, thence Norlh 37 degrees 54' East 55.0 feet, thence South 52
degrees 06' East 150.0 feet to the beginning.

P L TWQ

SITUATED IN THE STATE OF OHIQ, IN THE COUNTY OF JEFFERSON AND IN THE
CITY OF STEUBENVILLE AND BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Deiug part of Tract Number Seventeen #17 of Buena Vista Heighis Subdivision as the same is
slrown in at Book 'nge 11 of Uw Records of Jeflerson County, Ohio. -

Beginning at the Southeast comer of Tract Number Seventeen (17), thetice with the South fine of
snid Tract North 52 degrees 06" West 146.7 feet, thence along a curve to the lell of 460 foat
radius a distance of 3.30 {eet, thence North 37 degrees 54° East 55.01 feet, thence South 52

. +degrees 06’ East 150.0 feet to a point in {he West line of Buena Vista Boulevard, thence with said
Iim‘a South 37 degrees 54' Weat 55.0 feet to the beginning.

RESERVING AND EXCEPTING the underlying coal with the right to miue and reniave Lie
sasne by means of approaclies from other Jands and subject to the reservations, exceplions,
conditions and restrictions sel forlh in that certsin deed from F. §. King, et al. to Charles E.

Grillin; said decd being recorded in Vuhune 131 at Page 296 of the Record af Deeds of Jefferson
County, Ohio. K

PRIOR DEED REFERENCE: VOLUME 606 7+ I'AGE 47 OF TIIE RECORD G
DEEDS.OF JEI': - 150N COUNTY, OMIO




PAGE 2.

" JOSE ARTHUR OLIVITO,
E utor - of Estate of Anthomy J.
it 0, Déceased

Witness - Karen E.UMajoros

STATEOFOHIO - )
) 88
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: PETER 8. OLIVITO .\ . .y . ien:
Aﬂom'ey.at-uw v ' b ' o : . e ‘1‘ : . E“lo . l
606-712 Sinclair Building _ R
. |
' |

Stenbenville, Ohio 43952
Telephone' -740-283-3341

CEIETINY ST T T .-«MH ;\f;a!aﬂwl’fw
TRANSFERAED
LONYEVANCE EXAMINED

AND SECT 378,202 R.C.,

COMPLIED WiTH ,“ 2 e . .
Patrck 4. M,
dattariy cw“*ﬁﬂltnr
m‘ . .




TAST WLl and TESTAMENT.
of z
ANTHONY J. OLIVITO, JR. ‘ '
I, BNTHONY J. OLIVITO, JR., of the City of steubernville, Comty of
Jeffersan and State of Chio, keing of full age and of sound mind and
! memory, do make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and
Testament, bereby revoking all wWills by me heretofore made.

5 b
H

i TIEM 1. T direct that all my just debts and funeral expenses be,
ll paid cut of my estate as soon as practicable after the time of my -

deceasa.

ITEM 2. I direct that all death, succession, estate and
inheritance taxes imposed or assessed by the federal or state
goverrments, or any other duly constituted authority, upon or with
respect to any property (whether disposed of by this Will or not)
required to be included in any gross estate for Federal and/ox Ohio
: estate tax purposes, and the interest and penalties, if any, thereon,
i shall be borne by and paid out of my residvary estate, and that no
4 portion thereof shall be apportioned or collected from any legatee,

; devizsee or other recipient of property required to be included in my
'l gross estate for Pederal and/or Ohio estate tax purposes.

. -

) ITEM 3. To my beloved wife, TTORA LINDA OLIVITO, I give, begueath
i{ and devise the following:

The right to reside in and ocoupy the premises situated
a ovm as 301 Buena Vista Boulevard, Steubenville, Chio, for
and during her natural life. N . . .

B.) The right o use all of the. heusehold goods, furnitore,
appliances and furmishings oontained in the premises situated at
B s T T B 0L v s vistn Bowlovawd, Steubcrndlle, Ohic, fop

: ss WHERECF, I hawe hereunto set my nand at Stevbenville,
is 19th day of April, 1989.

signed hy the said ANTHONY J. OLIVITO, 3
tc be his Last Will and Testament, before us and in our preserlxce and by
bacribed as attasting witnesses in his presence and at his reguest
gach other this 19th day of hpril, A.D., 1989.

us s

residing at Richmond, Ohio —_

‘ M&MM_ residing at Bloominodaie, Ohio
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October 8, 2002

. Jon Qlivito
501 Buena Vista Bivd
Steubenville, OH 43952

Dear Mr. Olivito:

Thank you for contacting the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (PUCQO)
regarding Columbia Gas of Ohio, The PUCO welcomes the opportunity to assist
Onhic’s citizens with their utility concerns.

In September you wrote the PUCQ conceming your dispute with Columbia aver

~ an alleged past due balance owed by the estate of Flora Linda Olivito. We asked
Columbia to research this matter and respond te us. Recently they told us that on
July 17, 2000, you requested that Columbia place the account in question in your
name. Columbia believes that you are responsible for any amount owed.

In reviewing these documents, | am unable to determine the facts of this matter. If
you wish to continue to dispute the past due balance, you should file a Formal
Complaint with our office. | have enclosad the Formal Complaint papers for your
convenience. In a formal complaint proceeding both parties provide factual
information about the complaint so that a PUCO attorney can decide the merits of
the question.

| hope this information has addressed your concern. If you have any questions please
call our PUCO hotiine at 1-800-686-7826 (PUCO).
Sincersly,

AL
effrey H: DeVore

- » Utilities Department

"

The Public Utilitics Commiission of Ohiv is an Equal Opportunity Cmployer and Service Provider @ 180 Cast Broad Street @ Cofaombus, OFF4.3275-3793



